
FDP Form 10b – Bid Results 
on Goods and Services                                                               

 

        

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT           

Municipality:  WAO, LANAO DEL SUR  
4TH Quarter, CY 2022  

   
      

  
PHILGEPS 

REFERENCE NO. 
ITEM DESCRIPTION  Approved Budget for the Contract  WINNING BIDDER/S 

NAME AND 
ADDRESS OF 
THE BIDDER 

 BID AMOUNT  

Dat
e of 
Bid
din
g 

 

1 9259839 

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MEDICINES FOR RURAL 

HEALTH UNIT USE, BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO 

DEL SUR 

P884,165.00 JB PHARMA 

JB PHARMA, 

CAGAYAN DE 

ORO CITY 

 P876,786.00  

13-

Dec-

22 

 

2 9259882 

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR  

RURAL HEALTH UNIT USE, BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, 

LANAO DEL SUR 

P298,510.00 BEROVANMARKETING, INC 

BEROVANMARKE
TING, INC., 

CAGAYAN DE 

ORO CITY 

P275,617.00 

13-

Dec-

22 

 

    
     

 
 We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information  

         contained in this document. 
   

      
 

ENGR. JAIME G. RINOS  
ENGR. KRISON S. CASTILLANO                                                   MILAGROS H. PANISAN 

BAC Member  BAC Member BAC Member 

 
   

ENGR. ARIEL M. MELICADO  ENGR. JAIME G. RIÑOS        BELLA S. BOBADILLA 

BAC MEMBER         BAC VICE CHAIRMAN      BAC CHAIRMAN 
 

   
 

 

 

 



FDP Form 10b – Bid Results on Goods and Services                                                          
 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
 

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT 
   

     

Municipality:  WAO, LANAO DEL SUR 

4th Quarter, CY 2022 
   

     

  
PHILGEPS 

REFERENCE 
NO. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
Approved 

Budget for the 
Contract 

WINNING 
BIDDER/S 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE 
BIDDER 

BID 
AMOUNT 

Date of 
Bidding 

1   
 
  
 

          

2               

3               

4               

5               

6               

7               

8               

9               

10               

11               

12               

13               

14               

15               
   

     
 We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information  

        contained in this document. 

 

 

 

 

NONE 



ENGR. JAIME G. RINOS  
ENGR. KRISON S. CASTILLANO MILAGROS H. PANISAN 

BAC Member  BAC Member BAC Member 

 
   

ENGR. ARIEL M. MELICADO  ENGR. JAIME G. RIÑOS BELLA S. BOBADILLA 

BAC MEMBER  BAC VICE CHAIRMAN BAC CHAIRMAN 
 

   
 

FDP Form 10b – Bid Results on Goods and Services                                                          
 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
 

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT 
   

     

Municipality:  WAO, LANAO DEL SUR 

4th Quarter, CY 2022 
   

     

  
PHILGEPS 

REFERENCE 
NO. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
Approved 

Budget for the 
Contract 

WINNING 
BIDDER/S 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE 
BIDDER 

BID AMOUNT 
Date of 
Bidding 

1   
 

  
 

          

2               

3               

4               

5               

6               

7               

8               

9               

10               

11               

12               

13               

14               

15               
   

     

NONE 



 We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information  
        contained in this document. 

 

 

ENGR. JAIME G. RINOS  
ENGR. KRISON S. CASTILLANO MILAGROS H. PANISAN 

BAC Member  BAC Member BAC Member 

 
   

ENGR. ARIEL M. MELICADO  ENGR. JAIME G. RIÑOS BELLA S. BOBADILLA 

BAC MEMBER  BAC VICE CHAIRMAN BAC CHAIRMAN 
 

   
 


